- 120.569(k)2, F.S., and all other applicable provisions of law and in any such enforcement action the prevailing party shall be entitled to recover its costs and reasonable attorneys fees incurred therein.
- D. Pursuant to Section 120.595(1), F.S., the DISTRICT is hereby provisionally awarded its reasonable costs and reasonable attorney's fees incurred in this proceeding (the "DISTRICT AWARD") as a sanction against STILL. The stipulated amount of the DISTRICT AWARD is \$30,000.00, plus interest at the legal rate from the date of this final order. Provided that STILL shall not be liable for, and the DISTRICT shall not seek to enforce, the DISTRICT AWARD unless and until one or more of the TRIGGERING EVENTS occurs within the next 20 years after the date of this final order. If any one or more of the TRIGGERING EVENTS occurs within the next 20 years after the date of this final order, then, within 30 days after written demand of the DISTRICT, STILL shall pay the full amount of the DISTRICT AWARD to the DISTRICT. If none of the TRIGGERING EVENTS occurs within the next 20 years after the date of this final order, then STILL shall never be liable for nor required to pay the DISTRICT AWARD. Should STILL be required to pay the DISTRICT AWARD as provided herein and fail to do so in whole or in part, the DISTRICT may seek to enforce payment of the full amount of the DISTRICT AWARD pursuant to Section 120.569(k)2, F.S., and all other applicable provisions of law and in any such enforcement action the prevailing party shall be entitled to recover its costs and reasonable attorneys fees incurred therein.

Page 9 of 11